

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 6 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 858 OF 2018

Mohammed. Salim Vali Mohd,quresh,PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Ashraf V M Qureshi (resp) AndRESPONDENT

Vali Mohammed Rafiq Quresh(deceased)

SANTRAJ RAMPYARE for Petitioner

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 18th November, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)