

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 574 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 858 OF 2018

Aslam Vali Mohammed Qureshi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Ashraf V. M. Qureshi ....RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 6 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 858 OF 2018

Mohammed. Salim Vali Mohd,quresh, ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Ashraf V M Qureshi (resp) And ....RESPONDENT

Vali Mohammed Rafiq Quresh(deceased)

Mr. Aliabbas Delhiwala a/w Adv. Unnati Bane i/b LR  
Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b A. M. Saraogi for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 25th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 27/02/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**