



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**MISC. PETITION NO. 574 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 858 OF 2018**

Aslam Vali Mohammed Qureshi ... Petitioner.

**Versus**

Mohammed Ashraf V. M. Qureshi ... Respondent.

**WITH**  
**MISC. PETITION NO. 6 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 858 OF 2018**

---

*Adv Christine Rewrie i/by LR and Associates for Petitioner in both petition.*

*Adv Siddharth Singh i/by Mr A. M. Saraogi for the Respondent.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 01, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks extension of time to file additional affidavit. Stand over to **11<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.  
The additional affidavit to be filed before the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**